
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-048-60078 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
1717 W. 511

' Street, 
Greenville, NC 27834-1601 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between: COUNTY OF PITT 

whose address is: 403 Government Circle, Greenville, North Carolina 27834-0371 
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree the said 
Lease is amended, upon the Government execution of this Supplement Lease Agreement, to issue a Notice to 
Proceed on the Phase 2 Tenant Improvement Build out: 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning ~~(J_g_µ_p_L1...2.PJ~ through 
July 31, 2024 as required by this Lease and continuing for a period of 10 years, 5 years firm, subject to 
termination and renewal. 

Rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

Effective April 1, 2015 will begin amortized Tenant Improvement Allowance payments totaling $19,999.50. The total Tl to be 
amortized includes at an interest rate of 0%. The Tl will be amortized over 5 year (60 months), $0.61 OASF ($0.52 PRSF). 

1. Paragraph 1.03 of the lease is hereby amended as follows: 

The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the term, monthly, in arrears. as follows: 

This Lease Amendment contains {?} pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

of the bel 

FOR THE LE 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: 

Entity Name: 
 GSA. Public Buildings Service, 
rl"""•~· .........:u.v. 
 03te: ('(\G.~'-'- 2.0 ~ 'Z.O \;:, 

WITNESS 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 1211; 



Lease Amendment No. ·"" - GS-04B<u::.n1 PAGE 1of 1 

r-TERM-~ ANNUAL 
RENT 

8.1.2014 ­ $42.135.00 
3.31.2015 

4.1.2015­ $43,460.00 
~07, 31 . 2019 

8.1 .2019­ $48,760.00 
3.31 .2020 
4.1.2020­ $47,435.00 
7.31.2024 

ANNUAL 
SHELL' 

$29,150.00 

$29,150.00 

··­
$34,450.00 

$34,450.00 

ANNUAL 
OPERATING> 

$12.985.00 

$12.985.00 

$12.985.00 

$12.985.00 

. - MONTHLY ----· Annuai 1I' 
RENT 

0 $3,511.25 

$1 ,325.00 $3,621.66 

$1,325.00 $4,063.33 

0 $3,952.92 

8.1.2014­
3.31.2015 

4.1.2015­
07.31.2019 
8.1.2019­
3.31 .2020 
4.1.2020­
7.31 .2024 

$67,416.00 $46,640.00 $20,776.00 0 $5,618.00 

$69,685.40 

$78, 165.40 

$46,640.00 

·---­
$55,120.00 

$20,776.00 

$20,776.00 

$2,269.40 

$2,269.40 

5,807.12 

$6,513.78 

$75,896.00 $55,120.00 $20,776.00 0 $6,324.67 

8.1 .2014­
3.31.2015 

$12,894.90 $8,921.00 $3,973.90 0 $1,074.58 

4.1.2015 ­
07.31.2019 
8.1.2019­
3.31 .2020 
4.1.2020­
7.31.2024 --­- ·----­

$13,300.40 

$14,922.40 

$14,516.90 

--· 

$8,921.00 

$10,543.00 

$10,543.00 

-

$3,973.90 

$3,973.90 

$3,973.90 

$405.50 $1 , 108.37 

-+ $40: 50 
$1.243.53 

$1,209.74 
I _,_..________._ 

C .omoos1te Rates 
8.1.201 4 ­
3.31 .2015 

$122,445.90 $84, 711 .00 $37,734.90 0 $10,203.83 

4.1.2015 ­
07.31 .2019 
8.1 .2019­
3.31 .2020 
4.1.2020 ­
7.31.2024 

$126,445.80 

$141,847.80 

$137,847.90 

$84,711.00 

$100,113.00 

$100,113.00 

$37,734.90 

$37,734.90 

$37,734.90 

3,999.90 

3,999.90 

0 

$1 0,537.15 

$11,820.65 

$11,487.33 

:\:1di h.":H ;: :~ it:llt;~ I Hl!i 

: h! 1~; ! 1..' fJil i ~ ! l.O.~ p.t·r 1\SI· !H1:il;pia·d h-. l "/:;? !~ :'.f 

:~...=oli I ifill f,~11i1>~i \ l1:Jpc! l~ST::w::ipl1nih\ ! 7:ii f~:-;: 

I::(" i \.'li:\iH ililJ)ill\ Ct1h~:ii .-\!iO\\";Hll'~ · nl ~ ! lJ_{1t}I;• 51? !•; =~~lll)I 11/('d ;;t ;: rt!h' tH 
0 

l1 !h"1-~~.!! per ;i:ll\U!n \ \\('j' ~-\ '(.if'ii•w--·-·· 
f• ,tal i cn.u~1 l!nptc.l\\:llh~m ;\l!oh~!n(:~ f·H ­

f't:i;:I I \' ll:1m lii~r-r~h e:u1.~n1 _.\lio\\~111cc.:· 
i o l: il 1"1.:11::: 1! !mpc;\,·;;i~'iil .\1!1P.•. ;i!i.._"1..' li::f 

~-"-.n2-... (;l.t 

~. i ~ _-,.i7 ti:J 

-· · ~<! J":'.'l :-.i·i 

ur,·r;;;mlt •. -,,,," t(lll caku1;,11o>n q •;1; p.-i 1~:-;1 "'"il!pl:~d h•. ·i.7!! i RSi 
( "liari d.i\>. nnl :nd~;d:.: t T l ih.!10.,.~ :iic.'!ih 

2. Paragraph 1.06 of the lease is hereby amended as follows: 

INITIALS /t5{q) & ~ ~ V'T 

Lease Amendment Form 1: 



Effective April 1, 2015 the rent will include amortized Tenant Improvement A llowance (Tl) of $19,999.50. The total 
Tl to be amortized includes an interest rate of 0%. The Tl will be amortized over 5 year (60 months), $0.61 OASF 
t<:r:f\ J:.') DD C::C \ 
\ \VV. VI- I I '\\JI /· 

Except as modified in this Agreement. all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. and in the 
event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any 
previous lease aqreements, the terms and conditions of this Aqreement shall control and qovern. 

l/llff///END OF DOCU~v1ENT/////// 

------------------------------------------------The remainder of this page is intentionally !eft blank-----------------------------­

INITIALS: ~ &~ 




